### TÜVNORD

# Certificate

Management system as per

#### ISO 9001:2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH. hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

#### ASIAN STAR COMPANY LTD. (SEEPZ)

Gala No. G-23 G&J, Complex -III, SEEPZ - Andheri (East), Mumbai – 400 096, Maharashtra, India ESTD 1971

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001: 2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

### Design, Manufacture and Sales of Jewellery of Precious Metal, Plain and Studded by Diamonds, Precious Stones and Pearls.

Certificate Registration No. **44 100 124171** Audit Report No. **2.5-5443/2012**  Valid from **03.05.2024** Valid until **17.04.2027** Initial certification **18.04.2012** 

Mumbai, 03.05.2024

Certification Body at TÜ NORD CERT GmbH

Visit our database to verify the validity of this certificate.

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307, Essen



TUV INDIA PVT. LTD. 801, Raheja Plaza 1, L.B.S Marg, Ghatkopar (W) Mumbai – 400 086, India

www.tuev-nord-cert.com TÜV ° <u>www.tuv-nord.com/in</u> TÜV® **TÜ** 





#### ASIAN STAR

#### **QUALITY POLICY**

We, at Asian Star Company Limited (SEEPZ) (provider of jewellery of precious metal, plain & studded by diamonds, precious & semi precious stones, pearls & like), shall strive

• To attain leadership and become the most reliable and professional jewellery supplier.

And are committed to:

- Supply jewellery that meets customer's expectations & requirements.
- Achieve Customer satisfaction by implementing and continually improving quality management system.
- Be a responsible corporate citizen through proactive compliance of all legislative and statutory rules and regulations.
- Ensure the continuous growth of the organization through effective review of context, interested parties & process risk & continual improvement actions.

P.A.S.

PRIYANSHU A. SHAH

(C. E. O.)

Asian Star Company Ltd. (Seepz), A Division of Asian Star Co. Ltd. (India), Unit No. G - 23, G & J Complex 3, Seepz SEZ, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 0%, India. CIN: L36910MH1995PLC086017 T. +91 22 2829 2871 E. accounts@asianstar.in www.asianstargroup.com

Date: 02/04/2023

## TUVINDIA

# Certificate

Management system as per

#### ISO 9001:2015

The Certification Body TÜV NORD CERT GmbH. hereby confirms as a result of the audit, assessment and certification decision according to ISO/IEC 17021-1:2015, that the organization

A' STAR JEWELLERY (A DIVISION OF ASIAN STAR COMPANY LIMITED) HEAD OFFICE & MANUFACTURING UNIT: - 1 Asian House, Plot No. F-11/12/5, WICEL, MIDC (Marol), Central Road, Opp. Seepz, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093, Maharashtra, India



with the locations according to the annex

operates a management system in accordance with the requirements of ISO 9001: 2015 and will be assessed for conformity within the 3 year term of validity of the certificate.

Scope

Design, Manufacture and Sales of Jewellery of Precious Metal, Plain and Studded by Diamonds, Precious and Semi-Precious Stones and Pearls.

Certificate Registration No. **44 100 064039** CAudit Report No. **2.5-3233/2006**  Valid from 07.06.2024 Valid until 24.04.2027 Initial certification 25.04.2006



Visit our database to verify the validity of this certificate.

Mumbai, 07.06.2024

Certification Body at UV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307, Essen

DAKKS Deutsche Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-12007-01-00 TUV INDIA PVT. LTD. 801, Raheja Plaza 1, L.B.S Marg, Ghatkopar (W) Mumbai – 400 086, India

www.tuv-nord.com/in TÜV® **TU** 



www.tuev-nord-cert.com TÜV ®

## TUVINDIA



to Certificate Registration No. 44 100 064039

#### ISO 9001:2015

#### A' STAR JEWELLERY (A DIVISION OF ASIAN STAR COMPANY LIMITED) HEAD OFFICE & MANUFACTURING UNIT: - 1 Asian House, Plot No. F-11/12/5, WICEL, MIDC (Marol), Central Road, Opp. Seepz, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093, Maharashtra, India



<b>Certificate Registration No.</b>	Location	Scope
44 100 064039-01	A' STAR JEWELLERY (HOSUR) (A DIVISION OF ASIAN STAR COMPANY LIMITED) MANUFACTURING UNIT:-II Plot No.21, New SIDCO Industrial Estate, Srinagar, Hosur – 635 109, Tamil Nadu, India	Design, Manufacture and Sales of Jewellery of Precious Metal, Plain & Studded by Diamond, Precious & Semi Precious Stones, and Pearls.
44 100 064039-02	A' STAR JEWELLERY ( CHENNAI) (A DIVISION OF ASIAN STAR COMPANY LIMITED) Prince Manor, B- Block, No.102, 1 <sup>st</sup> Floor, 114-Purasawalkam High Road, Chennai - 600 010, Tamil Nadu, India	Sales of Jewellery of Precious Metal, Plain and Studded by Diamonds, Precious and Semi-Precious Stones, and Pearls.

Mumbai, 07.06.2024

Certification Body at TÜV NORD CERT GmbH

TÜV NORD CERT GmbH Am TÜV 1, 45307, Essen



TUV INDIA PVT. LTD.

801, Raheja Plaza 1, L.B.S Marg, Ghatkopar (W) Mumbai – 400 086,

Akkreditierungsstelle D-ZM-12007-01-00

www.tuv-nord.com/in TÜV®

India



www.tuev-nord-cert.com TÜV ®

## TUVINDIA



to Certificate Registration No. 44 100 064039

#### ISO 9001:2015

#### **A' STAR JEWELLERY** (A DIVISION OF ASIAN STAR COMPANY LIMITED) **HEAD OFFICE & MANUFACTURING UNIT: -1** Asian House, Plot No. F-11/12/5, WICEL, MIDC (Marol), Central Road, Opp. Seepz, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093, Maharashtra, India



Certificate Registration No.	Location	Scope
44 100 064039-03	A' STAR JEWELLERY (HYDERABAD) (A DIVISION OF ASIAN STAR COMPANY LIMITED) Flat No.402, Arien Apartment Panjagutta, Hyderabad – 500 082, Telangana, India	Sales of Jewellery of Precious Metal, Plain and Studded by Diamonds, Precious and Semi-Precious Stones, and Pearls.
44 100 064039-04	A' STAR JEWELLERY (AHMEDABAD) (A DIVISION OF ASIAN STAR COMPANY LIMITED) 4, Tithi Toran Association, 2, Prabhu Krupa Society, Opp. Ishita Flats Ishver Bhavan, Navarangpura, Ahmedabad - 380 009, Gujarat, India	Sales of Jewellery of Precious Metal, Plain and Studded by Diamonds, Precious and Semi-Precious Stones, and Pearls.
End of the List	Ν	1

Mumbai, 07.06.2024

Certification Body at UV NORD CERT GmbH

**TÜV NORD CERT GmbH** Am TÜV 1, 45307, Essen



TUV INDIA PVT. LTD. 801, Raheja Plaza 1, L.B.S Marg, Ghatkopar (W) Mumbai - 400 086,

India www.tuv-nord.com/in

TÜV®



www.tuev-nord-cert.com TÜV ®



#### QUALITY POLICY

We, at A' Star Jewellery (A Division of Asian Star Co. Ltd.), (provider of jewellery of precious metal, plain & studded by diamonds, precious & semi precious stones, pearls & like), shall strive

- To attain leadership and become the most reliable and professional jewellery supplier And are committed to:
- Supply jewellery that meets customer's expectations & requirements.
- Achieve Customer satisfaction by implementing and continually improving the quality management system.
- Be a responsible corporate citizen through proactive compliance of all legislative and statutory rules and regulations.
- Ensure the continuous growth of the Organisation through effective review of context, interested parties, & Process Risk & Continual improvement actions.

PASL

PRIYANSHU A. SHAH (C. E. O.)

Date: 12/02/2023

www.asianstargroup.com